18E'VZ ML'ZZ 815'22 588'ZZ VWEZ EZS'EZ Z66'EZ NE'VZ OEL'VZ 660'52 88V'PZ LE8'5Z SOZ'SZ E15'8Z

EIS'61 660'81 WE'BL 065'81 8EB'BL 280'61 BZE'61 VlS'61 OZ8'6L 590'08 ON06 555'08 OOB'OB Prn'l8

6ES'dl BEE'L51 SFS'151 6EE'LSl 6EE'LEl 6EE'LPl 6ES'LEl BEE'LEl 6EE'IEL 6EP'LSl 6FE'LFL 6ES'LSl 6EE'LEl 6ES'lSl

VlC'6Z1'8 CLl'O@l'S E V1#'8FL'8 S E61'8E1'9 9 68S'EEL'S I E69'2C1'8 I 662'1C1'8 I PWBZLS E VlB'SZL'8 I ZZB'ZZ1'9 I 18E'ZZL'8 I 18E'ZZL'B I 611'221'9 E 260'ZZL'S $

I I I I I I 1 I I I I

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 6-1
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: CJNW

- Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Company: Mad Hatter Utility, Inc.
Docket No.: 100337-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2010
Interim [ ] Final [XI
iistoric [XI Projected [ 1

-

-
Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other
than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge. -

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting Line Per
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 744,343 $ 6,111 (A) $ 750,454 $ 1,750,375 (E) $ 2.500.829 6-4, E-I3

2 Operation a Maintenance 567,534 143,233 (6) 710,767 710.767 6-5, El-3

3 Depreciation 143,408 281.840 (C) 425.248 425,248 6-13, 6-3

4 ClAC Amortization (65,000) (65,000) (65,000)

-
-
-

- 5 Taxes OtherThan Income 94,818 179,938 (D) 274,756 78,767 (F) 353,523 6-15, 6-3

6 Provision for Income Taxes 38.542 (G) 38,542 C-I, 6-3

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 740,760 605,011 1,345,771 117,309 1,463,080

8 NET OPERATING INCOME 3,583 $(598,900) $ (595,317) $ 1,633,066 $ 1,037,749

-
-

9 RATEBASE $ 1,958,306 $ 12,502,998 ~ $12,502,998 -
-

10 RATE OF RETURN 0.18 % - % 8.30 %

- Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Company: Mad Hatter Utility, Inc. (Total Company)
Docket NO.: 100337-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2010
Interim [ I Final [XI
Historic [XI Projected [ ]

-

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2
Page 1 of 3
Preparer: CJNW

- Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an
acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)  - Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested
Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
- No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

- 1 OPERATING REVENUES

2 Operation 8 Maintenance

- 3 Depreciation

4 ClAC Amortization

- 5 Taxes Other Than Income

6 Provision for Income Taxes

- 7 OPERATING EXPENSES

8 NET OPERATING INCOME

-
9 RATEBASE

I O  RATE OF RETURN -

$ 1216,048 $ 6,063 (A) $ 1,222,111 $ 513,919 (E) $ 1,736,030 6-4, E-I3

1,112,824 174,110 (6 )  1,286,934 1,286,924 8-6, 8-3

60,285 83,089 (C) 143,374 143,374 8-14, 8-3

(47,715) (47,715) (47,715)

105,826 35,908 (D) 141,734 23,126 (F) 164,860 6-15, 8-3

4.957 (G) 4.957 C-I , 8-3

1,231,220 293,107 1,524,327 28.083 1,552,410

$ (15,172) $ (287.044) $ (302,216) $ 485.836 $ 183,620

$ 2.212.290 $ 2,212,290 $ 467.779

% - % .. 8.30 %

- Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Mad Hatter Utility, Inc. (Foxwood 8 Turtle Lakes)
Docket No.: 100337-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2010
Interim [ ] Final v]
Historic [ X I  Projected [ ]

-
Schedule: 8-2
Page 2 of 3
Preparer: CJNW

- Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an
acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7 )  - Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested
(1)

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
- No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule@)

- 1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 1,195,499 $ 5,539 (A) $ 1,201,038 $ 319,555 (E) $ 1,520,593 6-4, E-13

2 Operation 8 Maintenance 1,087,307 77,969 (6 )  1,165,276 1,165,276 66, 6-3

- 3 Depreciation 58,647 61,265 (C) 119,912 119,912 6-14, 6-3

4 ClAC Amortization (46.1 87) (46,187) (46.187)

- 5 Taxes Other Than Income 105,429 22,352 (D) 127,781 14.381 (F) 142,162 6-15, B-3(a)

6 Provision for Income Taxes 3.197 (G)  3,197 C-I, B-3(a)

- 7 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,205,196 161,586 1,366,782 17,578 1,384,360

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (9.697) $ (156,047) $ 301,977 $ 136,233

-
9 RATEBASE $ 450,725 $ 1,641,360 $ 1,641,360

10 RATE OF RETURN - __ % ._ % 8.30 %

42

- Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Mad Hatter Utility, Inc. (Linda Lakes)
Docket No.: 100337-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2010
interim [ I Final [XI
Historic [XI Projected [ I

-
Schedule: 13-2
Page 3 of 3
PreDarer: CJNW

- Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an
acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(3) (4) (5) (5) (7) - Balance Utility Requested Requested Utility
(2)

~~~~

(1)

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule@)

- 1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 20,549 $ 524 (A) $ 21.073 $ 194,365 (E) $ 215,438 8-4, E-I3

2 Operation 8 Maintenance 25,517 96,141 (E) 121.658 121,658 8-6, 8-3

- 3 Depreciation 1,638 21,824 (C) 23,462 23,462 8-14, 8-3

4 ClAC Amortization (1,528) (1.528) (1.528)

- 5 Taxes Other Than income 397 13,556 (D) 13,953 8,746 (F) 22,699 B-15, 8-3

6 Provision for Income Taxes 1.760 (G) 1,760 GI, 8-3

- 7 OPERATINGEXPENSES 26.024 131,521 157,545 10,506 168,051

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (5,475) $ (130,997) $ (136,472) $ 183,859 $ 47,387

-
9 RATEBASE $ 17.054 $ 570,930 $ 570,930

I 10 RATE OF RETURN .. % .. % 8.30 %

- Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Mad Hatter Utility, Inc
Docket No.: 100337-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2010
Interim [ 1 Final [XI
Historic [XI Projected 1

-
Schedule: B-3
Page 1 of 2
Preparer: CJNW

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, With a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Line
NO. Description water wastewater

FOXWW~ a -
Turtle Lakes Linda Lakes Total

[…]

8,835

41 TOTAL 1,638 21,824 23,462
42 LESS: AMORTIZATION OF ClAC (1,528) (1,528)

43 NET DEPRECIATION EXPENSE -SEWER $ 110 $ 21,824 5 21,934

Taxes Other Than Income - Final Rates Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Mad Hatter Utility, Inc. (Total Company)
Docket No.: 100337-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2010
hterim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [XI Projected 1 ]

Schedule: 6-15
Page I of 3
Preparer: CJNW
Recap Schedules: 6-1, 8-2

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income. For all allocations, provide
description of allocation and calculations.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5)  (6)
Regulatory Real Estate

Line Assessment Payroll & Personal
- No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Properly Other Total

WATER
1 Test Year Per Books

2 Adjustments to  Test Year (Explain)
3 RAFs assoc. with revenue adjustment
4 Increase in tangible tax per B-3
5 Increase in payroll taxes per 8-3

6 Total Test Year Adjustments

7 Adjusted Test Year
8 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

9 Total Balance

SEWER
10 Test Year Per Books

11 Adjustments to  Test Year (Explain)
12 RAFs assoc. with revenue adjustment
13 RAFs assoc. with Linda Lakes Rev.
14 Increase in tangible tax per 8-3
15 Increase in payroll taxes per B-3

16 Total Test Year Adjustments

$ 33,495 $ 23,374 $ 29.898 $ 8,051 $ 94,818

275 275
172,579 172,579

7,084 7,084

275 7,084 172,579 - 179,938

33,770 30.458 202,477 8,051 274,756
78.767 78,767

$ 112,537 $ 30,458 $ 202,477 $ 8,051 $ 353,523

-

-

$ 54,722 $ 23,374 $ 27,730 $ - $ 105,826

273 273

28,551 28.551
7.084 7,084 - .

273 7,084 28,551 - 35,908

17 Adjusted Test Year 54,995 30,458 56,281 141,734
18 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 23,127 23,127

56,281 $ - $ 164,861 19 Total Balance 78,122 $ 30,458 $

- -

-

65

Taxes Other Than Income - Final Rates

Company: Mad Hatter Utility, Inc. (Foxwood 8 Turtle Lakes)
Docket No.: 100337-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2010
Interim [ 1 Final [XI Recap Schedules: B-1,B-2
Historic [XI Projected [ ]

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income. For all allocations, provide
description of allocation and calculations.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 6-15
Page 2 of 3
Preparer: CJNW

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Regulatory Real Estate

Line Assessment Payroll & Personal
- No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Property Other Total

WATER
1 Test Year Per Books $ - $  - $  - $  -

2
3
4
5

6 Total Test Year Adjustments -

7 Adjusted Test Year - -
8 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase - .

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
RAFs assoc. with revenue adjustment
Increase in tangible tax per 8-3
Increase in payroll taxes per 8-3

9 Total Balance - $  - $  -$ - $  -

SEWER
10 Test Year Per Books $ 54,722 $ 23,374 $ 27,333 $ 105,429

11 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
12 RAFs assoc. with revenue adjustment 249 249
13 RAFs assoc. with Linda Lakes Rev.
14 Increase in tangible tax per 8-3 19,486 19,486
15 Increase in payroll taxes per 8-3 3,542 3,542

(925) (925)

16 Total Test Year Adjustments (676) 3,542 19,486 - 22,352

17 Adjusted Test Year 54,046 26,916 46,819 - 127,781
- - 18 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 14,381 14,381

19 Total Balance $ 68,427 $ 26,916 $ 46,819 $ - $ 142,162

66

Taxes Other Than Income - Final Rates Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Mad Hatter Utility, Inc. (Linda Lakes)
Docket No.: 100337-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2010
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [XI Projected [ I

Schedule: 6-15
Page 3 of 3
Preparer: CJNW
Recap Schedules: 6-1, 6-2

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income. For all allocations, provide
description of allocation and calculations.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Regulatory Real Estate

Line Assessment Payroll 8, Personal
- No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Property Other Total

WATER
1 Test Year Per Books $ - $  - $  - $  - $

2 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
3 RAFs assoc. with revenue adjustment
4 Increase in tangible tax per 8-3
5 Increase in payroll taxes per B-3 .

6 Total Test Year Adjustments - - -

7 Adjusted Test Year - . -
8 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase . - -

9 Total Balance $ - $  - $  - &  - $

SEWER
10 Test Year Per Books $ - $  - $  397 $ - $  397

11 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
12 RAFs assoc. with revenue adjustment 24 24
13 RAFs assoc. with Linda Lakes Rev. 925 925
14 Increase in tangible tax per B-3 9,065 9,065
15 Increase in payroll taxes per 8-3 3,542 - 3,542

16 Total Test Year Adjustments 949 3,542 9,065 - 13,556

18 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 8,746 - . 8,746
17 Adjusted Test Year 949 3,542 9,462 13,953

19 Total Balance $ 9,695 $ 3,542 $ 9,462 $ - $ 22,699

67

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision

Company: Mad Hatter Utility, Inc.
Docket No.: 100337-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2010
Interim [ I Final [X I
Historic [XI Projected [ I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-I
Page I of I
Preparer: CJNW

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility
No. -

1

2

3

4
5

6

7

Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

[…]

Supporting Schedules: D-l,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-2

Percent uP4b tiuLz% LUYh LWb

BookfTax Differences - Permanent

Company: Mad Hatter Utility, Inc.
Docket No.: 100337-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2010
hterim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [XI Projected [ ]
Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookltax differences accounted for as permanent
differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-4
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: CJNW

Line
No. -

1 There are no permanent book/tax differences

71

Deferred Income Tax Expense (Final)

Company: Mad Hatter Utility, Inc.
Docket No.: 100337-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2010
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [XI Projected [ ]
Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on items
resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Line Total Utility Utility
No. Description Per Books Adjustments(1) Adjusted Water Sewer

Florida Public Sewice Commission

Schedule: C-5
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: CJNW

-
Foxwood & Linda

Turtle Lakes Lakes
1 Timing Differences:

2 Tax Depreciation and Amortization $ 94,600 $ 575,394 $ 669,994 $ 527,040 $ 106,162 $ 36,792
3 Book Depreciation and Amortization 90.978 364,929 455,907 360,248 73.725 21,934

4 Difference 3,622 210,465 214,087 166,792 32,437 14,858

5 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
6 Allowance for bad debts
7 Amortization of taxable ClAC

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 3,622 210,465 214,087 166,792 32,437 14,858

9 State Tax Rate 0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055 0.055
10 State Deferred Taxes ( Line 8 x Line 9) 199 11,576 11,775 9,174 1.784 81 7
11 (Limited by NOL)

12 Timing Differences For Federal Taxes
13 (Line 8 -Line 10) 3.423 198.889 202,312 157,618 30,653 14,041

14 Federal Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

15 Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 11 x Line 13) 1.164 67,622 68.786 53,590 10,422 4,774
16 Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line 10) 199 11,576 11,775 9,174 1.784 817

17 Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-1) $ 1,363 $ 79,198 $ 80,561 $ 62,764 $ 12,206 $ 5,591

18 Note (1): Tax depreciation on proforma plant additions per A-3 and proforma increase to book depreciation per B-I. B-2 and 8-3

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

72

Accumulated Deferred income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Mad Hatter Utility, Inc.
Docket No.: 100337-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2010
Interim [ 1 Final [XI
Historic [XI Projected [ ]
Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as reported on pages 2 8 3 of this schedule. The same
annual balances should be shown.